price risk as the exposure to unfavourable movements in the value of financial assets held by the Group, which would result in a loss
recognised in the consolidated income statement. The Group is not exposed to commodity price risk.

The Group holds listed equity investments in its seed capital portfolio which are exposed to the risk of changes in equity markets.
At 31 December 2015, the fair value, and therefore maximum exposure to listed securities, was £47.3m (2014: £43.4m).

The Group’s policy is to hedge the equity market and currency exposure of its seed capital investments depending on the fund
mandate and whether available transactions are cost effective. As at 31 December 2015 and 31 December 2014, the Group had a total
return swap arrangement over certain holdings in seed fund investments.

105

Jupiter Fund Management plc� Annual Report and Accounts 2015

Strategic report
G
overnance

Financial sta
tem

ents
O

ther inform
ation

Price risk sensitivity analysis on financial assets
The Directors believe that 10 per cent. gives a reasonable measure of the Group’s sensitivity to price risk. An increase or decrease of
10 per cent. in equity markets would have the following impact on the profit before taxation and equity of the Group:

Market value movement
2015 2014

+10% -10% +10% -10%

Income statement 3.3 (3.3) 2.7 (2.7)
Equity – – – –

The sensitivity analysis takes account of the relevant derivative transactions the Group has entered into in order to provide a hedge
against such movements.

Foreign exchange risk
Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the Group will sustain losses through adverse movements in currency exchange rates. The Group
predominantly operates in the UK, with some transactions from overseas third parties in foreign currencies, which create exposure to
non-sterling income and expenses. The Group’s policy is to hold minimum currency to cover operational needs and convert foreign
currency on receipt. Direct exposures are limited to operational cash held in overseas subsidiaries and short-term outstanding currency